
1st Race. (CX6) Post 5:25PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $31,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000 (Never Won Two ).
1 BETTER YET (L) '16 F $40,000 R20 114 Villa-Gomez, H Tudox Farm Potts, R
2 SACRED HEART () '16 F 114 Allen, Jr., R WinStar Farm LLC and Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
3 PEBBLE ROAD (L) '14 M $40,000 E31 119 Gallardo, A Pape, W Graham, E
4 REAL FANCY () '16 F $40,000 R20 117 Alencar, W Bourke, W Bourke, W
5 SOTHATSTHEWAYITIS (L1) '15 F $40,000 E31 119 Morales, P Rombis, D Rombis, D
Blinkers On: Sothatsthewayitis

52nd Race. (C4) Post 5:50PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 RUNNING CLOUD (L) '13 M $12,500 E13 121 Ccamaque, M White Knights Racing McKinley, M
2 ENJOY THIS (L) '12 M $12,500 E5 121 Villa-Gomez, H Russell, R Russell, R
3 ELSIE'S PARADE () '15 F $12,500 R17 121 Gallardo, A Novogratz Racing Stables Inc. Wismer, G
4 U KNOW I B LION (L) '16 F $12,500 R25 115 Morales, P Hoffman, M Hoffman, M
5 KOBE'S TRAFFIC (L) '16 F $12,500 R23 115 Allen, M Fertel, Sofia and Fertel, Jerry Martin, J
6 BROOKLYNS SURPRISE (L) '15 F $12,500 R19 121 Vickers, N LVR Stable Inc. Ruberto, L
No Shoes: Running Cloud

63rd Race. (C3) Post 6:15PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 DEEP THINKER (IRE) (L) '16 G $25,000 E31 118 Ayala, A Red Baron's Barn LLC Connelly, T
2 BRYAN NOT BRIAN (L) '13 G $25,000 R23 124 Vickers, N Wismer, R Wismer, G
3 HERO OF PERFECTION (L1) '15 G $25,000 E27 124 Fox, K Kocijan, A Kocijan, A
4 ROCK IT TOTHEMOON (L) '16 G $25,000 R22 118 Gallardo, A Live Oak Plantation Trombetta, M
5 STRAIGHTOUTADUTTON (L) '15 C $25,000 R22 124 Delgado, D De Vries, J Russell, R
6 MELLOW CHICO () '15 G $22,500 122 Dominguez, E Heron Court Farm LLC Rawles, A

64th Race. (CS3) Post 6:40PM WAIVER CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 4, 2019.
1 CITY STORM (L) '14 G $5,000 E23 124 Garcia, G Potts, R Potts, R
2 THE FAZZ MAN (L) '11 R $5,000 R15 124 Gallardo, A JSR Stables Inc. and Berry, Randall J. Radosevich, S
3 POLLARD STAR (L) '15 G $0 E0 124 Walker, E Starlight Racing Stable LLC Caruso, N
4a DENIM BLUE (L) '13 G $5,000 R24 124 Stanley, A Barbie John Stable St. Clair, D
5 AS GOOD AS WE GET (L) '12 G $5,000 E5 124 Villa-Gomez, H Russell, R Russell, R
6 JUST ECONOMICS (L) '12 G $5,000 124 Allen, Jr., R Green, S Green, S
7a A NICE RENDITION (L) '10 G $5,000 124 Diaz, R Barbie John Stable St. Clair, D
a -- Barbie John Stable

75th Race. (CS2) Post 7:05PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 MISS CHUCKIE H (L) '14 M $6,250 R24 121 Delgado, D Gomez, A Gomez, A
2 POQUITO ROSE (L) '15 F $6,250 E23 121 Gallardo, A J.S.R. Stable, Inc. Radosevich, S
3 YOUR KIDDEN ME (L) '13 M $6,250 R24 121 Allen, Jr., R Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
4 ULTIMATE BARONESS () '14 M $6,250 R23 124 Morales, P Morrell, J Hayes L.J.
5 ONE COOL KITTEN (L) '15 F $6,250 121 Walker, E Louth Racing Ferraro, M. A.
6 MISS MY CABLE (L) '11 M $6,250 R18 121 Allen, M Foglia, A Zook, J
7 CITY OF THE DEAD (L) '15 F $6,250 121 Baez, J Bartlett, W Bartlett, W

76th Race. (CX7) Post 7:30PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 STORMY ENGAGEMENT (L) '15 G $12,500 R19 121 Ayala, A Wagner, J Rojas, E
2 MIKADO (L) '12 G $12,500 R20 121 Allen, M Algarcon Stables Allen, L
3 NO WAY NEVER (IRE) (L) '16 G $12,500 S15 115 Morales, P Preferred Pals Stable Rice, L
4 HICKORY ISLAND (L) '14 G $12,500 R26 121 Ccamaque, M Herrington, C Herrington, C
5 CEE'S AWESOME (L) '16 G $12,500 E30 115 Allen, Jr., R JSR Stables Inc. and Berry, Randall J. Radosevich, S
6 DIAMANT (L) '11 G $12,500 R23 121 Vickers, N Country Acres Stables LLC Buhrow, J
7 ROARING LAUNCH (L) '12 G $12,500 R27 124 Gallardo, A Brooks, G Brooks, G

77th Race. (C1) Post 7:55PM PA BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING $25,000

Purse $34,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Registered PA-Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two State Bred Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
1 REDEEM MY HEART (L) '16 F R22 118 Spieth, S Muirfield Farm and Girten, Tim Girten, T
2 GET SASSY (L) '14 M $25,000 R11 121 Allen, Jr., R Lloyd, Duncan and Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
3 MILE END (L) '12 M 121 Walker, E Hillcrest Farm Smith, T
4 YES IT'S ERIE (L) '14 M $25,000 R10 121 Morales, P Endeavor Bloodstock, LLC Connelly, T
5 PURSUIT OF LUTE (L) '14 M $25,000 E23 121 Gallardo, A J.S.R. Stable, Inc. Radosevich, S

58th Race. (C2) Post 8:20PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $12,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 FIFTY PLUS (L) '14 G $6,250 121 Vickers, N Green, S Green, S
2 PRIZA N A HALF (L) '12 G $6,250 R23 121 Ccamaque, M McKinley, M McKinley, M
3 TIMES THE ESSENTS (L) '13 G $6,250 121 Baez, J Bartlett, J Bartlett, W
4 ARMONICO (L) '15 G $6,250 121 Santiago, G Lopez, J Lopez, J
5 UNCLENEDWHODRANK (L) '14 G $6,250 121 Dominguez, E Rawles, Alcina and Calibey, Megan Rawles, A
6 SOUPER WARRIOR (L) '15 G $6,250 R23 121 Stanley, A Brooks, G Brooks, G
7 KOENIGSLEITEN () '11 G $6,250 R26 121 Fox, K Wilson, A Wilson, A. B.
8 LOTTA COOL TIMES (L) '16 G $6,250 R6 115 Ayala, A Endeavor Bloodstock, LLC Connelly, T
9 TREASURE MINE (L) '15 G $6,250 R9 121 Alencar, W Bourke, W Bourke, W
10 SUNNY SIDE OVER () '15 G $6,250 R18 124 Pino, M Markgraf, D Markgraf, D
No Shoes: Priza N a Half

10
Off Races:C5 - C6 - C7 - C8 - C9 - CS1 - CS4 - CX5 - CX8

Extra Races For Sunday, July 7, 2019 ATTENTION HORSEMEN:

THIRTY SECOND DAY
POST TIME: 5:25PM

PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS
www.presqueisledowns.com

THURSDAY, JULY 4, 2019
Scratch: 10:00 AM Thursday, July 4



(Entries Close on Tuesday, July 2, 2019)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $19,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 7 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2018 -
2019 or Claiming Price $18,000.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 7 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $18,000
(Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 PA BRED CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Registered PA-Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 7 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Claiming Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Pa. Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price
$40,000.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 7 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000
(Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Bred
or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Other Than
Claiming In 2019 or Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In
2018 - 2019 or Claiming Price $62,500.
Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 7 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000 (Never Won Three ).
Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 7 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000 2 lbs.
(Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

Starting July, 5th the track will be closed for training on Friday's

1.) Please stop at the stop sign before leaving gate 2.

2.) Fill manure bins to the top.

3.) Be aware that the "jail" time for claimed horses in the state of Pennsylvania has
been reduced from 30 days to 20 days. Also starter allowance races are
considered a raise regardless of the dollar amount of the claim.

4.) Trainers or their agents when entering "FIRST TIME GELDINGS" must report
the change at the time of entry. Failure to do so may result in a subsequent fine
per order of Stewards.

5.) Please be aware that there has been a change to the regulation regarding
workouts: Horses not racing within a 45 day period are required to show one
published workout. Formerly, the rule required one workout in a 30 day period.

6.) All Agents entering horses are requested to do so by 10:30 AM

7.) Direct line to Clocker in morning is 814-868-8121

8) Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vet's list can do so by calling
Dr. Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no
one answers.

9) ALL BLINKER CUPS must be at least one inch. Horses must be in paddock before
15 min. to post. NO CELL PHONES IN PADDOCK.

10 All equipment change MUST be declared at entry time including, but not limited
to shoes, front, hind or no shoes at all.
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A NICE RENDITION
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AS GOOD AS WE GET
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BETTER YET
BROOKLYNS SURPRISE
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CEE'S AWESOME
CITY STORM
CITY OF THE DEAD
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DEEP THINKER (IRE)
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GET SASSY
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HERO OF PERFECTION
HICKORY ISLAND

J R# PP

JUST ECONOMICS
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KOBE'S TRAFFIC
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LOTTA COOL TIMES
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MELLOW CHICO
MIKADO
MILE END
MISS CHUCKIE H
MISS MY CABLE
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NO WAY NEVER (IRE)
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ONE COOL KITTEN
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PEBBLE ROAD
POLLARD STAR
POQUITO ROSE
PRIZA N A HALF
PURSUIT OF LUTE
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REAL FANCY
REDEEM MY HEART
ROARING LAUNCH
ROCK IT TOTHEMOON
RUNNING CLOUD

S R# PP

SACRED HEART
SOTHATSTHEWAYITIS
SOUPER WARRIOR
STORMY ENGAGEMENT
STRAIGHTOUTADUTTON
SUNNY SIDE OVER
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THE FAZZ MAN
TIMES THE ESSENTS
TREASURE MINE
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U KNOW I B LION
ULTIMATE BARONESS
UNCLENEDWHODRANK

Y R# PP

YES IT'S ERIE
YOUR KIDDEN ME

In Today for

THURSDAY, JULY 4, 2019

53 In Body

0 Also Eligible

53 Total In Today

PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTY SECOND DAY

THURSDAY, JULY 4, 2019


